
Sahyun Fall 2023
Physics 190 Physics Introductory Seminar  Schedule v. 230926

Class/Week Date Topic Assignment Due
1 Fri 8-Sep Course Introduction / Study Skills
2 Fri 15-Sep Introduction of Physics Faculty

3 Fri 22-Sep Introduction of Physics Students and alumni 
/ SPS / Physics Organizations

4 Fri 29-Sep Guest Speaker: Yichen Ji, FermiLab. 
Physics Graduate School.

Organization and Alumni

5 Fri 6-Oct UWW Physics Program and plans Speaker summary

6 Fri 13-Oct Résumés Draft Program Plan and 
Career Goal

7 Fri 20-Oct Personal Statements Draft Resume

8 Fri 27-Oct Guest Speaker: Brian Wendt, Ryan 
Incorporated Central. Civil Engineering

Draft Personal Statement

9 Fri 3-Nov Guest Speaker: Jeff Polak, UW-Milwaukee. 
Physics Graduate School.

Speaker summary

10 Fri 10-Nov Research and REU summer opportunities Speaker summary

11 Fri 17-Nov Guest Speaker: Hanna Ullberg, GE 
Aerospace.  Physics Engineering

12 Fri 24-Nov Thanksgiving Break

13 Fri 1-Dec Grants, Scholarships, Travel Study 
programs, other important deadlines (REU)

Speaker summary

14 Fri 8-Dec End of Semester Wrap-up / Physics Demos 
/ LN2 Ice Cream

REU/Grad School/Travel 
Study due dates.

15 Fri 15-Dec Final Papers
Revised Program plan, 
Career goal, Resume and 
Personal Statement


